

STATE LICENSING COMPLIANCE REPORT

Report #: HL308234579C Date Concluded: September 20, 2022

Name, Address, and County of Facility Investigated:

American Eagle Owatonna LLC Operated as Timberdale Trace 364 Cedardale Drive Southeast Owatonna, MN 55060 Steele County

Facility Type: Assisted Living Facility with Evaluator's Name: Jennifer Segal RN, BSN

Dementia Care (ALFDC)
Special Investigator

The Minnesota Department of Health conducted a complaint investigation to determine compliance with state laws and rules governing the provision of care under Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 144G. The purpose of this complaint investigation was to review if facility policies and practices comply with applicable laws and rules. No maltreatment under Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 626 was alleged.

To view a copy of the correction orders, if any, please visit: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/directory/provcompselect.html, or call 651-201-4201 to be provided a copy via mail or email. If you are viewing this report on the MDH website, please see the attached state form.

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		D MINIO		С		
	30823	B. WING		09/20/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 364 CEDARDALE DRIVE SE OWATONNA, MN 55060						
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE		
0 000 Initial Comments		0 000				
In accordance with 144G.08 to 144G.9 issued pursuant to Determination of w requires compliant provided at the state When a Minnesota items, failure to combe considered lack INITIAL COMMENT # HL308234579C On Septemeber 20 Department of Heat investigation at the following correction of the complaint investigated Living with The following corrections	PROVIDER LICENSING DER Minnesota Statutes, section 5, these correction orders are a complaint investigation. hether a violation is corrected e with all requirements tute number indicated below. Statute contains several inply with any of the items will of compliance.		The Minnesota Department of Head documents the State Licensing Corders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota State Statutes for Assis Living Facilities. The assigned tag appears in the far left column entit Prefix Tag." The state statute num the corresponding text of the state out of compliance are listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficience column. This column also includes findings that are in violation of the requirement after the statement, "Minnesota requirement is not met evidenced by." Following the surve findings is the Time Period for Corder Minnesota Statute §144G.30, (c), the assisted living facilities mud document any action taken to come the correction order. A copy of the 's records documenting those act may be requested for follow-up sure the home care provider is not requested to submit a plan of correction for appelle ase disregard the heading of the column, which states "Provider's Correction." The letter in the left column is use tracking purposes and reflects the and level issued pursuant to Minnesota Statude 2 and 3.	sted number led "ID ber and statute ies" sthe state This as eyors ' rection. Subd. 5 est apply with provider ions rveys. uired to proval; e fourth Plan of		
	on 1 License required	0 100				
SS=F 144G.10 Subdivision Minnesota Department of Health	on 1. License required.					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPI	
			D 14/110		C	;
		30823	B. WING		09/2	0/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
AMERICAN EAGLE OWATONNA						
7 (10)		OWATON	NA, MN 550	60		I
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
0 100	Continued From page	ge 1	0 100			
	(a)(1)?Beginning Auliving facility may oplicensed under this (2) No facility or buprovide assisted living required licensee is management, controlled facility, regardless of management agree in this chapter shall and remedies availated (c) Upon approving living facility license issue a single license operated by the license facility and is located (d) Upon approving living facility license a single license for a single license for a single license for a single license for a san assisted living facility license for a address and license building located on living services are provided (e) Upon approving living facility license (1) issue a single license (1) issue a single living facility license (2) issue a separated with dementia care license (2) issue a separated dementia care license (2) issue a separated dementia care license (3) issue a separated dementia care license (4) issue a separated dementia care license (5) issue a separated dementia care license (6) issue a separated dementia care license (7) issue a separated dementia care license (8) issue a separated dementia care license (9) issue a separated dementia care license (1) issue a separ	igust 1, 2021, no assisted berate in Minnesota unless it is chapter.? uilding on a campus may ng services until obtaining the der paragraphs (c) to (e).? legally responsible for the ol, and operation of the of the existence of a ment or subcontract. Nothing in any way affect the rights able under other law.? an application for an assisted the commissioner shall se for each building that is nsee as an assisted living d at a separate address, under paragraph (d) or (e).? an application for an assisted the commissioner may issue two or more buildings on a erated by the same licensee of facility. An assisted living campus must identify the ed resident capacity of each the campus in which assisted provided.? an application for an assisted orovided.?				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 7ZG111 If continuation sheet 2 of 4

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
				С			
	30823	B. WING		09/20	/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
AMERICAN EAGLE OWATONNA OWATONNA, MN 55060							
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
0 100 Continued From pa	age 2	0 100					
living facility with de	ementia care.						
by: Based on observate review the facility of license while provide and advertised as a care services. This practice result violation that did not safety but had the client's health or safety but had the client's health or safety but at a wide problems are pervalent.	ion, interview and document perated under an expired ding service to 23 residents an assisted living with memory sed in a level two violation (a ot harm a client's health or potential to have harmed a afety, but was not likely to y, impairment, or death), and despread scope (when asive or represent a systemic ected or has potential to affect II of the clients).						
Findings Include:							
MN Department of American Eagle Over Trace Eagle Senior Drive Southeast in	2022, an investigator with the Health (MDH) visited watonna (DBA: Timberdale Living) at 364 Cedardale Owatonna. The facility was ng residents with 24/7 assisted services.						
residents were engined in common area with activities and other posted in common observed moving in new resident arriving in the second second in the second	ty a group of approximately 10 aged in activity around a table th staff present. A calendar of facility announcements were area. A moving truck was a personal belongings for a ng same day as investigation. arly full, with 23 of 26 resident						

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUP AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION	I NII IMBED:	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			С			
30823	B. WING _		09/20/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 364 CEDARDALE DRIVE SE OWATONNA, MN 55060						
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFO	BY FULL PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETE HE APPROPRIATE DATE			
The facility license posted on the wal administrator office expired July 31, 31. When interviewed on September 20, 2:10 p.m. the administrator stated the license expired July 31, 2022. The neapplication was denied due to missin background study. The administrator she was recently made an authorized the facility to access employee background studies and before that time the auth person no longer worked in the facility administrator stated the facility provide all-inclusive memory care including a with all personal cares, medication meals, snacks, and twenty-four-hour. Time Period for Correction: Seven (7)	2022, at e facility ew license grindicated dagent for ground forized ty. The des assistance hanagement, staff.					

Minnesota Department of Health